

Ref: AKSHAR/SE/2024-25/2411/38

November 16, 2024

To,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Mumbai Mumbai

BSE Scrip Code: **524598**NSE Trading Symbol: **AKSHARCHEM**

SUB: LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

REF: REGULATION 39(3) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith intimation regarding loss of share certificate received from Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company on 16th November, 2024.

Further, we will issue the duplicate share certificate/ LOC only after the necessary formalities are carried out by the shareholders.

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For, Aksharchem (India) Limited

Mehul Naliyadhara Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a



Stop Transfer Register AksharChem (India) Limited



Transfer No	Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.		Distinctive No		No Of	Reason
				From	То	From	То	Shares	
ST953	15/11/2024	0003678	KISHOR SHANKAR MARATKAR	7039	7039	2129851	2129950	100	Lost By Holder

Total:

100

Printed On: 15/11/2024 Page No. 1